
L&L Luce&Light

5 3 1

BITPOP

2700K 3000K 4000K

BITPOP 8.1
3000K, 50W, 17°x45°, black 
rebated installation

RECESSED

1 OPTICS BITPOP 1.0  p. 532
6.5W 24Vdc
8W 230Vac
ON/OFF, DALI, 0/1-10V  

2 OPTICS IN A LINE BITPOP 2.1  p. 533
10W 230Vac
15W 230Vac
ON/OFF, DALI, 0/1-10V  

4 OPTICS IN A SQUARE BITPOP 2.2  p. 533
18W 230Vac
26W 230Vac
ON/OFF, DALI, 0/1-10V  

4 OPTICS IN A LINE BITPOP 4.1  p. 534
18W 230Vac
26W 230Vac
ON/OFF, DALI, 0/1-10V  

8 OPTICS IN A LINE BITPOP 8.1  p. 535
35W 230Vac
50W 230Vac
ON/OFF, DALI, 0/1-10V  

CEILING MOUNTED BITPOP C  p. 650

INDOOR RECESSED DOWNLIGHTS
FOR OFFICES AND WORK SPACES

narrow medium wide elliptical



L&L Luce&Light

5 3 2

49 49

41

1

71

DALI 230Vac 24Vdc

IP40

BITPOP 1.0 43x43 mm140x140 mm 
H 125 mm

DALI PUSH 0/1-10V

BITPOP 2.2
3000K, 26W, 17°, white
rebated installation

BITPOP 2.2
3000K, 26W, 17°, white
deep-set installation with outer casing

POWER / POWER SUPPLY
CODE

6.5W  24Vdc
BP1000   W 0
BP1000   B 0
BP1000   N 0

White – white interior
White – black interior 
Black – black interior

8W  230Vac
BP1010   W 
BP1010   B 
BP1010   N 

White – white interior
White – black interior 
Black – black interior

 LED COLOUR 1F - 2700K  CRI >90
15 - 3000K  CRI >90
09 - 4000K  CRI 80

 OPTICS S - 17°
F  - 30°
L - 42°
W - 17°x45°

 CONTROL SYSTEM 0 - on/off 
R - 0/1-10V  + PUSH
D - DALI + PUSH

LUMEN OUTPUT AT SOURCE 480 lm (3000K)

DELIVERED LUMEN OUTPUT 335 lm (3000K, 30°)

NO. AND TYPE OF LED 1 high-intensity power LED
3-step MacAdam, 50000h L85 B10 (Ta 25°C)

MATERIAL body in black-anodized aluminium
trim in steel

POWER SUPPLY UNIT 24Vdc: not included, see p. 904
230Vac: included and wired

POWER CABLES 24Vdc: includes 1.5 m PVC cable 
FROR 2x0.35 Ø3.5 mm
230Vac: includes 0.30 m cable

MOUNTING recessed (ceiling: rebated or deep set)

ACCESSORIES see p. 537

FEATURES UGR < 10 for the 17° and 30° optics

NOTES ceiling-mounted version: Bitpop C, p. 650
Casambi-compatible version, controllable with the 
Casambi app, available on request 

PHOTOMETRIC DATA see p. 791

17°x45° optics Power supply unit included in the 230Vac version
Outer casing for deep-set installation not included

kg 0.26

52 52

45
79

12.5



L&L Luce&Light

5 3 3

71

1

4989

8039

71

80

8989

1

BITPOP 1 / 2

IP40 IP40

BITPOP 2.1 BITPOP 2.283x42 mm170x90 mm 
H 130 mm 82x82 mm170x170 mm 

H 130 mm

DALI DALIPUSH PUSH0/1-10V 0/1-10V

INDOOR RECESSED

18W  230Vac
BP2210   W  
BP2210   B  
BP2210   N  

White – white interior
White – black interior 
Black – black interior

26W  230Vac
BP2211   W  
BP2211   B  
BP2211   N  

White – white interior
White – black interior 
Black – black interior

 1F - 2700K  CRI >90
15 - 3000K  CRI >90
09 - 4000K  CRI 80

 S - 17°
F  - 30°
L - 42°
W - 17°x45°

 0 - on/off 
R - 0/1-10V  + PUSH
D - DALI + PUSH

 1400 lm (3000K, 18W)
1920 lm (3000K, 26W)

 992 lm (3000K, 30°, 18W)
1340 lm (3000K, 30°, 26W)

 4 high-intensity power LEDs
3-step MacAdam, 50000h L85 B10 (Ta 25°C)

 body in black-anodized aluminium
trim in steel

 included and wired

 includes 0.30 m cable

 recessed (ceiling: rebated or deep set)

 see p. 537

UGR < 10 for the 17° and 30° optics

ceiling-mounted version: Bitpop C, p. 650
Casambi-compatible version, controllable with the 
Casambi app, available on request 

see p. 792

10W  230Vac
BP2110   W  
BP2110   B  
BP2110   N  

White – white interior
White – black interior 
Black – black interior

15W  230Vac
BP2111   W  
BP2111   B  
BP2111   N  

White – white interior
White – black interior 
Black – black interior

 1F - 2700K  CRI >90
15 - 3000K  CRI >90
09 - 4000K  CRI 80

 S - 17°
F  - 30°
L - 42°
W - 17°x45°

 0 - on/off 
R - 0/1-10V  + PUSH
D - DALI 

 700 lm (3000K, 10W)
960 lm (3000K, 15W)

 496 lm (3000K, 30°, 10W)
670 lm (3000K, 30°, 15W)

 2 high-intensity power LEDs
3-step MacAdam, 50000h L85 B10 (Ta 25°C)

 body in black-anodized aluminium
trim in steel

 included and wired

 includes 0.30 m cable

 recessed (ceiling: rebated or deep set)

 see p. 537

UGR < 10 for the 17° and 30° optics

ceiling-mounted version: Bitpop C, p. 650
Casambi-compatible version, controllable with the 
Casambi app, available on request 

see p. 791

Outer casing for deep-set installation not included Outer casing for deep-set installation not included

White

Black

White-Black

kg 0.35 kg 0.96

52
92

45
79

12.5

9292

45
79

12.5



L&L Luce&Light

5 3 4

169

159

39

49

1

71

IP40

BITPOP 4.1 162x42 mm340x100 mm 
H 130 mm

DALI PUSH 0/1-10V

POWER / POWER SUPPLY
CODE

18W  230Vac
BP4110   W  
BP4110   B  
BP4110   N  

White – white interior
White – black interior 
Black – black interior

26W  230Vac
BP4111   W  
BP4111   B  
BP4111   N  

White – white interior
White – black interior 
Black – black interior

 LED COLOUR 1F - 2700K  CRI >90
15 - 3000K  CRI >90
09 - 4000K  CRI 80

 OPTICS S - 17°
F  - 30°
L - 42°
W - 17°x45°

 CONTROL SYSTEM 0 - on/off 
R - 0/1-10V  + PUSH
D - DALI + PUSH

LUMEN OUTPUT AT SOURCE 1400 lm (3000K, 18W)
1920 lm (3000K, 26W)

DELIVERED LUMEN OUTPUT 992 lm (3000K, 30°, 18W)
1340 lm (3000K, 30°, 26W)

NO. AND TYPE OF LED 4 high-intensity power LEDs
3-step MacAdam, 50000h L85 B10 (Ta 25°C)

MATERIAL body in black-anodized aluminium
trim in steel

POWER SUPPLY UNIT included and wired

POWER CABLES includes 0.30 m cable

MOUNTING recessed (ceiling: rebated or deep set)

ACCESSORIES see p. 537

FEATURES UGR < 10 for the 17° and 30° optics

NOTES ceiling-mounted version: Bitpop C, p. 650
Casambi-compatible version, controllable with the 
Casambi app, available on request 

PHOTOMETRIC DATA see p. 792

17°x45° optics

BITPOP 4.1
3000K, 26W, 17°, white
rebated installation

BITPOP 4.1
3000K, 26W, 17°, white
deep-set installation with outer casing

Outer casing for deep-set installation not included

kg 0.42

52
172

45
79

12.5



L&L Luce&Light

5 3 5

329

317

39

49

1

71

BITPOP 4 / 8

IP40

BITPOP 8.1 320x42 mm660x100 mm 
H 130 mm

DALI PUSH 0/1-10V

INDOOR RECESSED

35W  230Vac
BP8110   W  
BP8110   B  
BP8110   N  

White – white interior
White – black interior 
Black – black interior

50W  230Vac
BP8111   W  
BP8111   B  
BP8111   N  

White – white interior
White – black interior 
Black – black interior

 1F - 2700K  CRI >90
15 - 3000K  CRI >90
09 - 4000K  CRI 80

 S - 17°
F  - 30°
L - 42°
W - 17°x45°

 0 - on/off 
R - 0/1-10V  + PUSH
D - DALI + PUSH

 2800 lm (3000K, 35W)
3840 lm (3000K, 50W)

 1984 lm (3000K, 30°, 35W)
2680 lm (3000K, 30°, 50W)

 8 high-intensity power LEDs
3-step MacAdam, 50000h L85 B10 (Ta 25°C)

 body in black-anodized aluminium
trim in steel

 included and wired

 includes 0.30 m cable

 recessed (ceiling: rebated or deep set)

 see p. 537

UGR < 10 for the 17° and 30° optics

ceiling-mounted version: Bitpop C, p. 650
Casambi-compatible version, controllable with the 
Casambi app, available on request 

see p. 792

Outer casing for deep-set installation not included

kg 1.10

White

Black

White-Black

53

333 50
79

12.5



L&L Luce&Light

5 3 6



L&L Luce&Light

5 3 7

BITPOP

45 50

92925252

50

45

5292

53
333

45

52
172

146

263 310

8484

20

126146

263 310

4586

20

126146

263 310

4444

20

126

142

256
532

44322

20

122
146

310 263

44163

20

126

INDOOR RECESSED

WC8703 - White
WC8703N - Black
Outer casing 
for deep-set installation 
in plasterboard ceilings
(Bitpop 1.0)

WC8704 - White
WC8704N - Black
Outer casing 
for deep-set installation 
in plasterboard ceilings
(Bitpop 2.2)

WC8713 - White
WC8713N - Black
Outer casing 
for deep-set installation 
in plasterboard ceilings
(Bitpop 2.1)

WC8705 - White
WC8705N - Black
Outer casing 
for deep-set installation 
in plasterboard ceilings
(Bitpop 4.1)

WC8710 - White
WC8710N - Black
Outer casing 
for deep-set installation 
in plasterboard ceilings
(Bitpop 8.1)

WC8700
Outer casing 
for rebated installation
in solid ceilings
(Bitpop 1.0)

WC8712
Outer casing 
for rebated installation
in solid ceilings
(Bitpop 2.1)

WC8702 
Outer casing 
for rebated installation
in solid ceilings
(Bitpop 4.1)

WC8709 
Outer casing 
for rebated installation
in solid ceilings
(Bitpop 8.1)

WC8701 
Outer casing 
for rebated installation
in solid ceilings
(Bitpop 2.2)

BITPOP 2.1
3000K, 10W, 17°x45°, white 
rebated installation

12.5

ACCESSORIES 
FOR INSTALLATION

ACCESSORIES

12.512.5 12.5
12.5



L&L Luce&LightL&L Luce&Light

7 9 17 9 0

BITPOP

BITPOP 1.0  

Ø (m)
0,39
0,78
1,17
1,56
1,95
3,12

H (m)
0,50
1,00
1,50
2,00
2,50
3,00

L - 42°

1902
475
211
119

76
53

30° 30°
0°

4000
cd/klm max 1404 C0 - C180

8W

Lux max (3000K)

Ø (m)
0,39
0,78
1,17
1,56
1,95
3,12

H (m)
0,50
1,00
1,50
2,00
2,50
3,00

Lux max (3000K)

L  - 42°

4389
1097

488
274
175
122

3131
783
348
196
125

87
30° 30°

0°

4000
cd/klm max 1404 C0 - C180

15W10W

Ø (m)
0,28
0,55
0,83
1,10
1,38
2,20

H (m)
0,50
1,00
1,50
2,00
2,50
3,00

Lux max (3000K)

F  - 30°

4262
1066

474
266
170
118

30° 30°
0°

4000
cd/klm max 3193

C0 - C180
C90 - C270

8W

Ø (m)
0,28
0,55
0,83
1,10
1,38
2,20

H (m)
0,50
1,00
1,50
2,00
2,50
3,00

Lux max (3000K)

F  - 30°

9836
2459
1093

615
393
273

7016
1754

779
439
281
194

30° 30°
0°

4000
cd/klm max 3193

15W10W

C0 - C180
C90 - C270

Ø (m)
0,15
0,31
0,46
0,62
0,77
1,24

H (m)
0,50
1,00
1,50
2,00
2,50
3,00

Lux max (3000K)

S  - 17°

10414
2604
1157

651
417
290

30° 30°
0°

4000
cd/klm max 7236 C0 - C180

8W

Ø (m)
0,15
0,31
0,46
0,62
0,77
1,24

H (m)
0,50
1,00
1,50
2,00
2,50
3,00

Lux max (3000K)

S  - 17°

24032
6008
2670
1502

961
668

17142
4286
1904
1071

686
476

30° 30°
0°

4000
cd/klm max 7236 C0 - C180

15W10W

Lux max (3000K)

- 17°x45°W 

30° 30°
0°

1500 C0 - C180
cd/klm max 3449 C90 - C270

8W
4874
1219

542
305
195

Ø (m)
0,42
0,83
1,25
1,66
2,08

1352,49

Ø (m)
0,15
0,30
0,46
0,61
0,76
0,91

H (m)
0,50
1,00
1,50
2,00
2,50
3,00

Lux max (3000K)

- 17°x45°W 

30° 30°
0°

1500 C0 - C180
cd/klm max 3449 C90 - C270

15W
11248

2812
1250

703
450

Ø (m)
0,42
0,83
1,25
1,66
2,08

10W
8023
2006

891
502
321

3122,49 223

Ø (m)
0,15
0,30
0,46
0,61
0,76
0,91

H (m)
0,50
1,00
1,50
2,00
2,50
3,00

BITPOP 2.1  

PHOTOMETRIC DATA

INDOOR RECESSED



L&L Luce&Light

7 9 2

BITPOP 8.1  

Ø (m)
0,39
0,78
1,17
1,56
1,95
3,12

H (m)
0,50
1,00
1,50
2,00
2,50
3,00

Lux max (3000K)

L  - 42°

7608
1902

845
475
304
211

5635
1409

626
352
225
156

30° 30°
0°

4000
cd/klm max 1404 C0 - C180

26W18W

Ø (m)
0,39
0,78
1,17
1,56
1,95
3,12

H (m)
0,50
1,00
1,50
2,00
2,50
3,00

Lux max (3000K)

L  - 42°

15850
3958
1758

992
633
442

11095
2771
1231

694
443
309

30° 30°
0°

4000
cd/klm max 1404 C0 - C180

50W35W

Ø (m)
0,28
0,55
0,83
1,10
1,38
2,20

H (m)
0,50
1,00
1,50
2,00
2,50
3,00

Lux max (3000K)

F  - 30°

17049
4262
1894
1066

682
473

12629
3157
1403

790
505
350

30° 30°
0°

4000
cd/klm max 3193

26W18W

C0 - C180
C90 - C270

Ø (m)
0,28
0,55
0,83
1,10
1,38
2,20

H (m)
0,50
1,00
1,50
2,00
2,50
3,00

Lux max (3000K)

F  - 30°

35517
8883
3950
2217
1417

983

24862
6218
2765
1552

992
688

30° 30°
0°

4000
cd/klm max 3193

50W35W

C0 - C180
C90 - C270

Ø (m)
0,15
0,31
0,46
0,62
0,77
1,24

H (m)
0,50
1,00
1,50
2,00
2,50
3,00

Lux max (3000K)

S  - 17°

41656
10414

4628
2604
1666
1157

30856
7714
3428
1929
1234

857
30° 30°

0°

4000
cd/klm max 7236 C0 - C180

26W18W

Ø (m)
0,15
0,31
0,46
0,62
0,77
1,24

H (m)
0,50
1,00
1,50
2,00
2,50
3,00

Lux max (3000K)

S  - 17°

86783
21700

9642
5425
3475
2417

60748
15190

6749
3798
2433
1692

30° 30°
0°

4000
cd/klm max 7236 C0 - C180

50W35W

Lux max (3000K)

- 17°x45°W 

30° 30°
0°

1500 C0 - C180
cd/klm max 3449 C90 - C270

26W
19497

4874
2166
1219

780

Ø (m)
0,42
0,83
1,25
1,66
2,08

18W
14442

3610
1604

903
578

5412,49 401

Ø (m)
0,15
0,30
0,46
0,61
0,76
0,91

H (m)
0,50
1,00
1,50
2,00
2,50
3,00

Lux max (3000K)

- 17°x45°W 

30° 30°
0°

1500 C0 - C180
cd/klm max 3449 C90 - C270

50W
40617
10158

4517
2542
1625

Ø (m)
0,42
0,83
1,25
1,66
2,08

35W
28432

7111
3162
1779
1138

11252,49 788

Ø (m)
0,15
0,30
0,46
0,61
0,76
0,91

H (m)
0,50
1,00
1,50
2,00
2,50
3,00

BITPOP 2.2
             4.1  




